01-19-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 101594339 JAN 1 1 2001 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) TO: The Commi Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID# Effective Date Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 04 - 01 - 93 Reel# Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name CROWN BRANDS, INC Formerly General Partnership Limited Partnership | X | Corporation Association Individual Other NEW JERSEY Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name ROKEACH FOOD CORPORATION DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 80 Avenue K Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) NEW JERSEY/USA NEWARK Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership General Partnership Individual assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **NEW JERSEY**

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Wash. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Oil Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

01/18/2001 DHGUYEN 00000251 1755628

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Rec		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-836-7712			
Name KAREN NIELSEN, ESQ.			
Address (line 1) KAYE, SCHOLER, FIERMAN, HAY	S & HANDLER, LLP		
Address (line 2) 425 Park Avenue			
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10	022-3598		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 4	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s)		ation Number(s)	
	1,755,628		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclos	ed V Deposit Account		
Denocit Account	V-Managery Property Communication Communicat		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	#	
	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
attached copy is a true copy of the on	iginal document. Charges to deposit a	COGGIL BIO GODIONACH WA	
indicated herein.	O A C A A A		
Paul J. Somelofske	faul & Somelofske	January 8, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

EXHIBIT B

FILED

APR 1 1095

Certificate of Amendment

Danger of State

to the

Certificate of Incorporation

of

Crown Brands, Inc.

Federal Employer Identification Number - 22-2759579

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14:9-2(4) and Section 14:9-4(3), Corporations, General of the New Jersey Statutes, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Crown Brands, Inc.
- 2. The following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the directors and thereafter duly adopted by the sole shareholder of the corporation on the 31st day of March, 1993:

RESOLVED, That Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Rokeach Food Corporation."

- 3. The number of shares outstanding at the time of the adoption of the amendment was 100. The total number of shares entitled to vote thereon was 100.
- 4. The number of shares voting for and against such amendment is as follows:

Number of Shares Voting for Amendment

100

Number of Shares Voting Against Amendment

0

0010030.01/5 03/31/93 4:54pm

5. The effective date of this Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation shall be April 1, 1993.

Dated this 31st day of March, 1993.

CROWN BRANDS, INC.

By: __X Name:

Title:

0010030.01/6 03/17/93 3:34pm

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration Number	Date Issued
ACTION	1,755,628	March 2, 1993

Page 1 of 1

Doc# 30218935.WPD

RECORDED: 01/11/2001